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Agency Type Date Contact Phone Other 

Albany Research Center 

Department of Energy 

Federal 9/27/00 Max Lewis 541/967-5901 lewis@alrc.doe.gov 
 
1450 Queen Avenue SW 
Albany, OR 97321 

Army Corps of Engineers 

Portland District 

Federal 3/25/98 Lamar Williams 503-808-4530 

FAX: 

503-808-4532 

EEO cases only 
Lamar.E.Williams@np01.usace.army.mil 
 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Attn: CENWP-EE 
333 SW 1rst Avenue 
P.O. Box 2946 
Portland, OR 97208-2946 

Bonneville Power  
Administration 

Federal 11/15/96 Mark Danley 
 

503/230-7370 

FAX: 

503-230-4529 

msdanley@bpa.gov 
 
BPA – CE-1 
P.O. Box 3621 
Portland, OR 97208-3621 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Federal 11/1/00  Betty Scissons 503/231-6723 bettyscissons@bia.gov  
 
Northwest Regional Office 
911 NE 11th Avenue  
Portland 97232-4169 

Bureau of Land 
Management 

Federal  1/6/97 Grace Shephard 
 

503/808-6344 Grace.h.shephard@or.blm.gov 
 
OR-WA BLM 
Attn: EEO-956 
P.O. Box 2965 
Portland, OR 97208 
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 Centennial School District 

 

State 4/17/00 David Halstead 503/760-7990 dave_halstead@centennial.k12.or.us 
 
18135 SE Brooklyn Street 
Portland, OR 97236-1099 

Chemawa Indian School, 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 

Federal 11/29/99 Louis King  

All cases through 
liaison 

503/399-5721 

x223 

Grievances, EEO  
lking@chemawa.bia.edu  
 
fax 503/399-5847 
Chemawa Indian School 
3700 Chemawa Rd. NE 
Salem, OR 97305 

City of Beaverton 

 

City 4/3/98 Sandra Miller 

 

503/526-2201 

 

smiller@ci.beaverton.or.us  
 
P.O. box 4755  
Beaverton, OR 97076-4755 

City of Gresham 

 

City 10/31/96 Anndy Wiselogle 503/618-2684 No disputes between supervisor & supervisee 
wiselogle@ci.gresham.or.us  
 
1333 NW Eastman Parkway 
Gresham, OR 97030 

City of Portland  City  4/13/98   All workplace issues 
 
1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 404 
Portland, OR 97204-1907 

City of Vancouver City 7/21/98 David Talbot 360/759-4475 David.Talbot@ci.vancouver.wa.us 
City of Vancouver  
P.O. Box 1995 
Vancouver, WA 98668 
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City of Wilsonville 

 

City 11/12/96 Jeff Bauman 503/570-1542 bauman@ci.wilsonville.or.us  
 
City of Wilsonville 
30000 SW Town Center Loop E. 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 

Clark County, Washington 

(Board of County Comm.) 

 

County 11/22/96 David Talbot 360/759-4475 David.Talbot@ci.vancouver.wa.us 
 
City of Vancouver  
P.O. Box 1995 
Vancouver, WA 98668  

Department of Veterans 
Affairs-Medical Center 

 

Federal  7/8/98 Trent Stewart 503/273-5230 trent.stewart@med.va.gov  
 
3710 SW US Veterans Hospital Rd.  P-1-EEO 
Portland, OR 97207 

Department of Social & 
Health Services, Division of 
Child Support, Vancouver, 
Washington 

State (WA) 5/2/2000 Vicki Cates 360/397-9770 vcates@dshs.wa.gov  
DSHS/DCS 
5411 E. Mill Plain Blvd Bldng 3 
P.O. Box 4269 
Vancouver, WA 98682-0099 

Department of Corrections 
Human Resources, SWR 
(SW region) South 

Vancouver, Washington 

State (WA) 7/10/01 Roy Murphy 360/576-6118 Rjmurphy@doc1.wa.gov 
 
Dept. of Corrections, Off. Of Admin. Svcs. 
8411 NE Hwy. 99, Suite B 
Vancouver WA  98665 

Environmental Protection 
Agency 

Federal 8/12/97 Dan O’Palsky 503/326-3250 Don’t anticipate using mediators 
  
EPA Oregon Operations Office 
811 SW 6th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
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Equal Employment 
Opportunity Commission 

Seattle District Office 

Federal 7/13/00 Steve Randels 206/220-6860 SEDO federal sector cases 
stephen.randels@eeoc.gov 
909 First Avenue, Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Indian Health Service 

Portland Area 

Federal  1/7/98 Roselyn Tso & 
Laurie 
Veitenheimer 

503/326-3154 

503/326-6983 

Oregon, Idaho, Washington 
rtso@pao.portland.ihs.gov  
lveitenh@pao.portland.ihs.gov 
1220 SW 3rd Ave. Room 476 
Portland, OR 97204 

Internal Revenue Service 

 

Federal  6/6/97 Deborah Diamond 206/220-4376 In conjunction with Seattle Consortium 
deborah.a.diamond@irs.gov 
 
915 2nd Ave. Mail Stop W604 
Seattle, WA 98174  

Multnomah County County 4/13/98 Rosemary Kirwin- 
Alvord 

 

503/988-4589 All workplace issues 
rosemary.kirwin-alvord@co.multnomah.or.us 
 
Human Resources Division 
501 SE Hawthorne Boulevard, 4th Floor 
Portland, OR 97214 
P.O. Box 14700, Portland, OR 97293-0700 

Oregon Military Dept. 

 

State/Federal 12/19/96 Fred Fields 

Cases must come 
through liaison 

503/945-3853 Frederick.fields@or.ngb.army.mil 
 
Oregon Military Department HR-L 
P.O. Box 13450 
Salem, OR 97302 

Small Business 
Administration 

Federal 7/29/97 Suzanne 
Pickgrobe 
Phil Gentry-backup 

503/326-5226 suzanne.pickgrobe@sba.gov  
 
1515 SW 5th  Suite 1050 
Portland, OR 97201-5494 
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US Attorney, District of 
Oregon 

Federal  1/9/97 Linda Hutchison 503/727-1078 linda.hutchison@usdoj.gov  
 
1000 SW 3rd Ave. Suite 600 
Portland, OR 97204 

U.S. Customs (Department 
of the Treasury) 

 

Federal 11/7/97 Mike Paschall 503/326-2867 michael.r.paschall@customs.treas.gov 
 
US Customs  
P.O. Box 55580  
Portland, OR 97238 

USDA – NASS OR SSO Federal 12/15/99 None. 
(Bruce Eklund to 
update us in 4/02) 

503/326-2131 beklund@nass.usda.gov 
 
Oregon Agricultural Statistics 
1220 SW 3rd Ave. Room 1735 
Portland, OR 97204 

US Forest Service 

 

Federal 5/12/97 Diane Williams 541/465-6833 Includes all offices in OR and WA 
dfwilliams@fs.fed.us  
 
P.O. Box 10607 
Eugene, OR 97440-2607 
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